CHO-SEAL® 1299
Low Durometer EMI Shielding Gasket
Parker Chomerics CHO-SEAL 1299 is an electrically conductive
EMI shielding elastomer gasket made from passivated
silver-plated aluminum particles in a fluorosilicone binder.
CHO-SEAL 1299 features a lower hardness (typically 45
Shore A) compared to many traditional conductive elastomer
gaskets, yet it still delivers excellent shielding effectiveness

	• Get a Quote
	• Find Where to Buy
CHO-SEAL® 1299 ORDERING INFORMATION
Thickness and Adhesive Option Codes
STANDARD SHEET STOCK SIZE
AVAILABILITY BY THICKNESS, inches (mm)
Part Number Sheet Size
Inches (cm)
0.020 ±0.004
(0.51 ±0.10)
0.032 ±0.005
(0.81 ±0.13)
0.045 ±0.006
(1.14 ±0.15)
0.062 ±0.007
(1.57 ±0.18)
0.093 ±0.010
(2.36 ±0.25)
0.125 ±0.010
(3.18 ±0.25)
40-TA-1010-1299 10 x 10 (25.4 x 25.4)      
40-TA-1015-1299 10 x 15 (25.4 x 38.1)      
40-TA-1020-1299 10 x 20 (25.4 x 50.8)      
40-TA-2020-1299 20 x 20 (50.8 x 50.8) TBD     
T
Adhesive (PSA)
0 =
1 =